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NIMCET-2022 
(NIT MCA COMMON ENTRANCE TEST) 

 

IMPORTANT DATES OF NIMCET-2022 
EVENT  DATE  

Publication of Advertisement in Press and Web   28TH MARCH 2022 to 30TH MARCH, 2022 

Opening date for online Registration  Monday, 04/04/2022 [10 am]  

Last date for online submission of Application 

Form  

Wednesday, 04/05/2022 [up to 5 pm]  

Monday, 09/05/2022 [up to 5 pm] 

Availability of Admit card on web for 

download  

Monday, 06/06/2022 to Sunday, 

19/06/2022  

Date of Online Examination at the allotted 

centers.  
Monday, 20/06/2022  

Date of Publication of Result   Tuesday, 05/07/2022  

Choice filling  
Thursday, 07/07/2022 to Tuesday, 

12/07/2022 

First Round of Allotment  Monday, 18/07/2022  

First round of physical reporting at the nearest 

Reporting Centre 

Saturday, 23/07/2022 to Monday, 

25/07/2022 

Second round of  Allotment / upgradation Friday, 29/07/2022  

Second round of reporting at the nearest 

reporting centre only for Fresh allotees and 

allotees whose seats are upgraded and if they 

wish to modify their option; otherwise (need not 

report). 

Wednesday, 03/08/2022 to Thursday, 

04/08/2022 

Third round of allotment/upgradation Monday, 08/08/2022  

Reporting of all allotees for final admission 

(First and second round) in person to the 

allotted institute and Surrendering of the 

allotted seats by those who do not wish to join 

the allotted institute but wishes to participate in 

the final round of allotment.  

Tuesday, 16/08/2022 to Wednesday, 

17/08/2022 

Commencement of classes for admitted 

students 
Thursday, 18/08/2022 

Announcement of vacant seats   Saturday, 20/08/2022  

Fresh Choice Filling only for the vacant seats 
Monday, 22/08/2022 to Wednesday, 

24/08/2022 

Final round of Seat allotment  Saturday, 27/08/2022  

Final round of reporting for admission at the 

allotted institute  
Thursday, 01/09/2022 

 


